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CIRCULAR 70 OF 2024 – 2024 AGN ROAD RUNNING LEAGUE RACES 
 
Dear AGN Members, 
 

Athletics Gauteng North Road Running League Races has been ongoing and of which the next 
AGN League Race will take place at the TUT Corporate Race on Saturday, 27 July 2024 at the 
Tshwane University of Technology Main Campus in Pretoria West.  
 

All runners are kindly reminded to register and complete all personal information (gender and 
age) as well as the correct club name especially clubs who have clubs with branches in different 
provinces e.g. Eskom, Nedbank, SANDF etc., by completing the club name, to highlight the club 
is an AGN Member, e.g. Eskom AGN, Nedbank AGN, SANDF AGN etc. This information is 
important when compiling the results.  
 

We would kindly request Clubs to continue to encourage their members to attend the AGN 
League Races in order to accumulate points.  
 

Kindly find the points accumulated by AGN Clubs for the AGN Road League Races from 
February – June 2024.  
 

2024 AGN ROAD LEAGUE RACES 

Date Event Venue 
Sat, 10 Feb 2024 Ace Race Eersterust Sports Stadium 

Wed, 21 Mar 2024 Pick n Pay Right to Run  The Grove Mall 

Sat, 20 Apr 2024 Tshwane North Ultra Akasia Community Hall 

Sat, 11 May 2024 Love Run Race Hatfield Christian Church 

Sat, 29 Jun 2024 Race of Gratitude: Skosana Legend Centurion Mall 

Sat, 27 Jul 2024 TUT Corporate Race TUT Pretoria Campus 

Sat, 17 Aug 2024 Run with JAC Raslow / Swartkop Lapa 

Sat, 21 Sept 2024 Exxaro Road Race Challenge Supersport Park, Centurion 

Sat, 19 Oct 2024 CSIR Road Race CSIR Campus, North Gate Meiring Naude Road 

Sat, 30 Nov 2024 BDS "Enjoya"Race Wonderpark Shopping Mall 

 
Kind Regards, 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Durell JeJane 
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